The said Works shall be financed by the Public Investment Budget (RIB) of the Ministry of Water
Resources and Energy for the 2019 financial year assigned to the Mayor of Mbiame Council as Delegated
Contracting Authority.

6. Bid Bond:

Each bidder should include in his administrative document, a bid bond of FCFA 583000 [Five
hundred and eighty three thousand CFA francs) Issued by a first rate-bank approved by the Ministry in
charge of Finance in conformity with COBAC conditions.

Against the risk of being rejected, only originals or true copies certified by the issuing service or
administrative authorities of the administrative document required, including the bid bond, shall imperatively